

T.Ex (Com)–01/2025
(Arising Out of TS (Com)- 6&11 of 2024)
Present :: Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee (J.O Code.WB00890)
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas.

CNR: WBNP19-000068-2025

03
04.09.2025

The case record is put today as the learned Advocate for the Judgment Debtor appears and files a put up petition enclosing an Advocate's letter and the Original postal receipts along with two applications one is an application under Order XXI Rule 26 of CPC, supported by an affidavit, fresh Vakalatnama and another application for Re-calling the Writ of Warrant of Execution supported by an affidavit enclosing annexures. Copy served.

Put up is allowed.

Let the put up petition along with the other applications be kept with the record.

To date **(20.11.2025)**.

Sd/- Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas